NN		Vol <u>M99</u> Page	0144
TRUST DEED WITH ASSIGNM [COP CCT - 0] ALFRED F. GREEN & CAROLYN H. GREEN P.O. BOX 772 CHILOQUIN, RO 97624 Grentor's Name and Address RON MILLER AND JACKIE L. MILLER TR P.O. BOX 196 EAGLE POINT, OR 97524 Beneficiary's Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): RON MILLER & JACKIE L MILLER TR P.O. BOX 196 EAGLE POINT, OR (7524		STATE OF OREGON. County of I certify that the w received for recording on at clock book/reel/volume No. and/or as fee/file/instrume No. Records of twitness my hand and s	ss. M., and recorded in on page
		Ву	. Deputy.
	C99/Bill to K		
THIS TRUST DEED, made on SEPTE ALFRED F. GREEN AND CAROLYN H. G	MBER 7, 1999 REEN, HUSBAND	AND WIFE	between
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPAN	Υ		as Grantor, as Trustee, and
RON H. MILLER AND JACKIE L. MILLER,	TRUSTEES OF THE	E MILLER FAMILY TRUST	5/89., as Beneficiary.

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in

ALSO SEE ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH THIS TRUST DEED.

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditainents and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in any way now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in con-

KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, pasable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable on OCTOBER 8, 2004

The take of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable for our payment of principal and interest, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable on OCTOBER 8, 2004

The take of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable first obtaining the stritten consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary of the property, or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately doe and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, convey ance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.

1 To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any but ding or improvement thereon, and rot to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2 To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pry when due all costs incurred therefor.

3 To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such insurance and to the Uniform Commercial Code is the beneficiary may require, and to pay for filing the sane, in the proper public office or offices as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed destrible by the beneficiary of the beneficiary will loss payable to the latter. All policies of insurance control to the sen

to such notice.

5. To keep the property free from construction liens and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges becomes past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiarly. Should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, then or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiar, with funds with which to make such payment, beneficiarly may, at its option, make payment thereof, and the amount so paid, with interest at the rate set secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any tights mising from breach of any of the covenants hereof. For such payments with underest at the rate set secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any tights mising from breach of any of the covenants hereof. For such payments with underest, and the adoption of the companies of the strust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, reside all sams secured by its strust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, reside all sams secured by its strust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, reside all sams secured by its strust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, reside all sams secured by its strust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the beneficiary, reside all sams secured by its strust deed immediately due and payable without notice, and the sound of this first deed.

6. To appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect hereof shall, at the option of this deed or any soil or resten and in any sail, action or proceeding in

It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be teken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first open any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the belance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessars in obtaining such compensation promptly upon beneficiary's request. upon the indebtedness secured hereby. Grantor agr compensation promptly upon beneficiary's request

9. At any time, and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of the property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lieu or charge thereof; or (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the means or persons legally entitled thereto," and the rectals therein of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

deed or the lien or charge thereof; or (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the feerson or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the irushfulness thereof. Trustee test or any of the
services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may, at any time without notice, either in person, by agent, or by a free ver to be appointed by a court,
and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebtedness shereby secured, enter upon and take possession of the property or any part thereof, in its own
name sue or otherwise collect the rents, issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attorney fees, upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary may determine.

11. The entering upon and taking possession of the property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits, or the proceeds of fire and other insurance policities or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof as aforesaid, shall not cure or waive any detail to
notice of default hereunder, or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in grantor's performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence
with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such event, the beneficiary
may elect to proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed in the respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby mentioned to a such payment and sale, the beneficiary may we cl

sequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority; and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor, or to any successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may, from time to time, appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged, is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants to and agrees with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successors in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto, except as may be set forth in any addendum or exhibit attached hereto, and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may. but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are (choose one).*

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below)
(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.
(This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, executors. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary brain.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions here of apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

7 // //
N WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year tire written above.
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is inapplicable. If warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and
Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Actuaty. If the Regulation by making required disclosures. For this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or the equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.
A = A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A + A +
STATE OF OREGON, County of The State of State of Oregon State of Oregn State of
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Cobe
STATE OF OREGON, County of Hemail (1997) This instrument was acknowledged before me on (1997) by Head F. Oren And Aldyn H. Green
This instrument was acknowledged before me onU
by
0,
as
one of the state o
OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA P. RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 301701 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 6, 2001
BRENDA P. RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON NOTARY Public for Oregon
COMMISSION NO. 301701 My commission expires 9-12: 9
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 6, 2001
(1999) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used	only when oblig	ations have be	en paid.)

O:, Tru	stee
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secund satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing	ired by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully pairs to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences th together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties design
	Muil the reconveyance and documents to
ATED	
o not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it	
oth should be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before conveyance is made.	Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2:

Beginning at a point in Section 36, 656.1 feet North of point 766.1 feet West of the comer common to Townships 39 and 40 South, Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; thence West, a distance of 208.7 feet to a point; thence North a distance of 104.35 feet to a point; thence East a distance of 208.7 feet to a point; thence South a distance of 104.35 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel 3:

A tract of land in the SE ¼ SE ¼ of Section 36, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as follows:

Beginning at a point 656.1 feet North of point 766.1 feet West of the corner of Townships 39 and 40 South, Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 104.35 feet to the Southeast corner of property herein conveyed being the true point of beginning; thence West 208.7 feet; thence North 104.35 feet; thence East 208.7 feet; thence South 104.35 feet to the point of beginning.



First American Title Insurance Company of Oregon

422 Main Street / P.O. Box 151 Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Phone: (541) 884-5155 Fax: (541) 882-8115

ATTACHMENT

CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This agreement is made this 7th day of September, 1999, and is incorporated into and shall supplement the Mortgage or Deed of Trust (Security Instrument) of the same date given by the undersigned (Borrower) to secure Borrower's Note to Ron H. Miller and Jackie L. Miller, Trustees of the Miller Family Trust UAD 7/25/89 (Lender) of the same date and covering the property situated at (mortgage premises):

See legal description marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein.

Lender, as a condition to making said loan, has required the execution of this Conditional Assignment of Rents of the encumbered property.

In order to further secure payment of the indebtedness of Borrower to Lender and in consideration of making the loan, Borrower does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Lender all rents, issues and profits from the mortgaged premises. This assignment is to become effective upon any default under the terms of the Security Instrument, and will remain in full force and effect so long as any default continues to exist.

Upon any default of the loan, the Borrower authorizes the Lender to enter upon the premises and to collect the rents then due as well as rents thereafter accruing and becoming payable during the period of continuance of any default and to take over and assume the management operation and maintenance of the mortgaged premises and to perform all acts necessary and proper to spend such sums out of the income of the mortgaged premises that may be necessary including the right to effect new leases, to cancel or surrender existing leases, to alter or amend the terms of existing leases or to make concessions to the tenants.

The Borrower agrees to facilitate in all reasonable ways, the collection of rents and upon request by Lender to execute a written notice to tenants directing the tenants to pay rent to the Lender. The Borrower releases all claims against the Lender arising out of such management, operation and maintenance of the premises.

The Lender shall, after payment of all property charges and expenses and after the accumulation of the reserve account to meet taxes, assessments, and hazard insurance (if applicable), credit the net amount of income to received to any amounts due and owing to the Lender. Then Lender shall not be accountable for more funds than it actually receives for the rent of the mortgaged premises and shall not be required to collect rents. Lender may however, make reasonable efforts to collect rents, and shall determine the method of collection and extent of enforcement to collect delinquent rents.

In the event the Borrower reinstates the mortgage loan by complying with all terms, covenants, and conditions of the Security Instrument, the Lender shall, within one month after written demand, return possession of the property back to the Borrower.

The Borrower hereby covenants and warrants to the Lender that neither Borrower, nor any previous owner, has executed any prior assignment or pledge of rents, nor any prior assignment or pledge of it's Interest if any lease of the mortgaged premises. The Borrower also covenants and agrees to not collect rents from the mortgaged premises in advance, other than as permitted by the terms of any rental agreement.

This assignment shall remain in full force and effect as long as the debt to Lender remains unpaid.

The provisions of this instrument shall be binding upon the Borrower, it's successors or assigns, and upon the Lender and it's successors or assigns. The word "Borrower" shall be construed to mean any one or more persons or parties who are holders of the legal title or equity of redemption to or in the aforesaid mortgaged premises. The word "Note" shall be construed to mean the instrument given to evidence the

indebtedness held by the Lender against the mortgaged premises; and "Security Instrument" shall be construed to mean the instrument held by the Lender securing the said indebtedness.

It is understood and agreed that a full reconveyance or Satisfaction of the Security Instrument shall constitute as a full and complete release of all Lender's rights and interests, and that after reconveyance, this instrument shall be canceled.

Affred F Green Carolyn H. Green

STATE OF COUNTY OF HAMALA

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said state, personally appeared the within named

Alfred F. Green and Carolyn H. Green

Known to me to be the identical individual(s) described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereumo set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year last above written.

OFFICIAL SEAL
BRENDA P. RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 301701
-Y COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 6, 2001

My commission expires: 9-6-0/

EXHIBIT "A" DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2:

Beginning at a point in Section 36, 656.1 feet North of point 766.1 feet West of the corner common to Townships 39 and 40 South, Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon; thence West, a distance of 208.7 feet to a point; thence North a distance of 104.35 feet to a point; thence East a distance of 208.7 feet to a point; thence South a distance of 104.35 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel 3:

A tract of land in the SE ¼ SE ¼ of Section 36, Township 39 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, as follows:

Beginning at a point 656.1 feet North of point 766.1 feet West of the comer of Townships 39 and 40 South, Ranges 7 and 8 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence North 104.35 feet to the Southeast comer of property herein conveyed being the true point of beginning; thence West 208.7 feet; thence North 104.35 feet; thence East 208.7 feet; thence South 104.35 feet to the point of beginning.

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 10/08/99, at 2:56 p-m. In Vol. M99 Page 40/44 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee\$ 35°